basis, will provide the District with records representing those Sales and Use Tax
Revenues derived from the District as a result of the Limited Purpose Annexation
and this Agreement.

5.9 City Audit Rights. The District is required by law in certain circumstances to
prepare an annual audit within one hundred and thirty-five (135) days after the
close of the District's fiscal year. The District shall provide a copy of its annual
audit to the City within fifteen (15) days after the audit is completed and approved
and accepted by the District's board of directors. The District shall not

[...]

The City shall provide Solid Waste Disposal services to all
residents within the District in the same manner and on the same terms as
provided to residents of the City, except that until Full Purpose Annexation, the
residential rate for District residents shall be equal to one hundred five percent
(105%) of the rate charged to City residents for Solid Waste Disposal services.

ARTICLE VII
FULL PURPOSE ANNEXATION

7.1 No Full Purpose Annexation. The timing, procedures, and restrictions on Full
Purpose Annexation shall continue to be governed by the terms set forth in the

[...]

cooperate with and assist the City in strip annexing one or more areas in the
Eligible Property in the manner prescribed by law and subject to any limits
prescribed by applicable law, which does not result in the dissolution of the
District, none of which may exceed five hundred twenty-five (525) feet in width at
its widest point or such other width limitation subsequently imposed by law, as
reasonably necessary for the City to connect areas within the Limited Purposes
Tract to the City that the City intends to annex for limited purposes. The City